

STATE OF
COLORADO

Andrews - DNR, Doug <doug.andrews@state.co.us>

COGCC Form 2A review of Whiting's Razor 10E Pad - Doc #400632980

2 messages

Andrews - DNR, Doug <doug.andrews@state.co.us>

Wed, Aug 6, 2014 at 3:52 PM

To: Larry Brown <ld_brown@bresnan.net>

Larry,

I have reviewed the referenced Form 2A Oil and Gas Location Assessment and have the following comments.

- 1) You have indicated there will be 8 wells and no production facilities on this proposed oil and gas location. You have also not indicated where these wells will produce to in the Related Remote Locations section. I see there is the Razor 10 Production location (Location ID #435945) nearby to the east. Is this where the wells on this proposed location will produce to? If not, please let me know where these wells will produce to.
- 2) Per Rule 303.b.(3)C, please provide a description of all oil, gas, and/or water pipelines that will be on this proposed oil and gas location.
- 3) Because this proposed oil and gas location is on Non-Crop Land (Rangeland), a Reference Area Map and Reference Area Pictures are a required attachment. Please send me your Reference Area Map and Pictures for this proposed oil and gas location.

Please respond to this correspondence by September 6, 2014. If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you.

-

Doug Andrews

Oil & Gas Location Assessment Specialist - Northeast Area

**COLORADO**
Oil & Gas Conservation
Commission
Department of Natural Resources

1120 Lincoln St., Suite 801
Denver, CO 80203
doug.andrews@state.co.us
303-894-2100 Ext. 5180

Larry Brown <ld_brown@bresnan.net>

Thu, Aug 7, 2014 at 10:46 AM

To: "Andrews - DNR, Doug" <doug.andrews@state.co.us>

On Wed, 6 Aug 2014 15:52:52 -0600

"Andrews - DNR, Doug" <doug.andrews@state.co.us> wrote:

| Larry,

I have reviewed the referenced Form 2A Oil and Gas Location Assessment and have the following comments.

1) You have indicated there will be 8 wells and no production facilities on this proposed oil and gas location. You have also not indicated where these wells will produce to in the Related Remote Locations section. I see there is the Razor 10 Production location (Location ID #435945) nearby to the east. Is this where the wells on this proposed location will produce to? If not, please let me know where these wells will produce to.

Answer: Yes the location will produce to the Razor 10 Production.

2) Per Rule 303.b.(3)C, please provide a description of all oil, gas, and/or water pipelines that will be on this proposed oil and gas location.

Answer: The approximate length of pipeline to be constructed is 1750 feet for the Razor 10E Pad. All displaced materials shall be placed back into the cleared route once construction is completed. Pipeline construction will not block or change the natural course of any drainage. The pipeline will be buried wherever possible. The pipeline will be buried a minimum of 30" below the surface at all locations. Pipeline trenches shall be maintained in order to correct settlement and erosion. The pipelines will be a 8" or 6" production and 6" or 4" test. All lines will be welded steel.

3) Because this proposed oil and gas location is on Non-Crop Land (Rangeland), a Reference Area Map and Reference Area Pictures are a required attachment. Please send me your Reference Area Map and Pictures for this proposed oil and gas location.

Answer: The reference area is shown on the access map. Reference area photos are attached.

Please respond to this correspondence by September 6, 2014. If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you.

--

Doug Andrews
Oil & Gas Location Assessment Specialist - Northeast Area

[image: co_dnr_div_ogcc_300_rgb_ltrhd_v3]

1120 Lincoln St., Suite 801
Denver, CO 80203
doug.andrews@state.co.us
303-894-2100 Ext. 5180

 **Reference Area Photos.pdf**
275K